General License Fees

Includes Lodging, Recreation, Body Art, or Manufactured Home Community
License fees effective 4/1/2026. License fees are non-refundable.

New License

Our State Pre-inspection Fee
License Type gli;:er:ber of Rooms or Annual Annual Fee{ Plan Our fee + State fee
Fee Fee Review Fee +Pre-inspection fes)

Beach N/A $234.47 $0.00 $562.50 $796.97

Simple No Hospitality $674.27 $71.50 $562.50 $1,308.27

Simple w/ Hospitality $743.02 $78.50 $562.50 $1,384.02
Recreational/Educational h/'(:)sf:)?:;tinyO PR Pl SRt BB
camp Moderate w/ $873.91  $9250  $562.50 $1,528.91

Hospitality

Complex No Hospitality = $784.01 $83.00 $562.50 $1,429.51

Complex w/ Hospitality =~ $983.64 $104.00 $562.50 $1,650.14

1-25 $280.10 $24.50 $562.50 $867.10

26-50 $491.40 $35.00 $562.50 $1,088.90
Campground 51-100 $596.70 $42.50 $562.50 $1,201.70

101-199 $701.30 $49.50 $562.50 $1,313.30

200+ $807.30 $57.50 $562.50 $1,427.30

1-25 $280.10 $24.50 N/A $304.60

26-50 $491.40 $35.00 N/A $526.40
Zg‘:;a:ri‘;ir: 51-100 $596.70  $42.50 N/A $639.20

100-199 $701.30 $49.50 N/A $750.80

200 + $807.30 $57.50 N/A $864.80

5-30 $399.00 $49.00 $562.50 $1,010.50

31-99 $513.00 $63.00 $562.50 $1,138.50

100-249 $627.00 $77.00 $562.50 $1,266.50
Hotel/ Motel 250-499 $741.00 $91.00 $562.50 $1,394.50

500-749 $855.00 $105.00 $562.50 $1,522.50

750-1000 $969.00 $119.00 $562.50 $1,650.50

1000+ $1,083.00 $133.00 $562.50 $1,778.50
Bed and Breakfast N/A $209.20 $15.50 $562.50 $787.20

February 2026 “#Public Health

publichealthmdc.com Healthy people. Healthy places.



Tourist Rooming House

Specialty Lodging

Manufactured Home
Community

Public Pool and Water
Attraction

Tattoo Establishment
Body Piercing
Establishment
Combined Tattoo and
Body Piercing
Establishment

Temporary Tattooing
and/or Body Piercing
Establishment

1

2-4

5-9

10-19

20-39

40-99

100-299

300-599

600+

1

2-4

5-9

10-19

20-39

40-99

1-20

21-50

51-100

101-175

176+

Simple, no Feature
Simple with Feature
Moderate, no Feature
Moderate with Feature
Complex, no Feature
Complex with Feature
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$337.44
$513.00
$627.00
$684.00
$798.00
$912.00
$1,026.00
$1,140.00
$1,254.00
$337.44
$513.00
$627.00
$684.00
$798.00
$912.00
$142.86
$250.97
$312.39
$399.44
$456.30
$669.24
$1,110.04
$912.60
$1,316.25
$1,026.68
$1,387.33
$400.84

$400.84

$525.10

First Day
$76.05
Each Add'l
Day $29.25

$41.50
$63.00
$77.00
$84.00
$98.00
$112.00
$126.00
$140.00
$154.00
$41.50
$63.00
$77.00
$84.00
$98.00
$112.00
$46.25
$83.25
$129.50
$166.50
$185.00
$29.00
$48.50
$43.50
$63.00
$54.50
$74.00
$13.50

$13.50

$22.00

$10.00

$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$375.00

$375.00

$375.00

N/A

February 2026
publichealthmdc.com

$941.44

$1,138.50
$1,266.50
$1,330.50
$1,458.50
$1,586.50
$1,714.50
$1,842.50
$1,970.50
$941.44

$1,138.50
$1,266.50
$1,330.50
$1,458.50
$1,586.50
$751.61

$896.72

$1,004.39
$1,128.44
$1,203.80
$1,260.74
$1,721.04
$1,518.60
$1,941.75
$1,643.68
$2,023.83
$789.34

$789.34

$922.10

First Day $76.05
Each Add'l Day

$29.25

2

Public Health

MADISON & DANE COUNTY
Healthy people. Healthy places.



