

General License Fees

Includes Lodging, Recreation, Body Art, or Manufactured Home Community
License fees effective 4/1/2026. License fees are non-refundable.

License Type	Number of Rooms or Sites	Our Annual Fee	State Annual Fee	Pre-inspection Fee/ Plan Review Fee	New License Fee <small>(Our fee + State fee +Pre-inspection fee)</small>
Beach	N/A	\$234.47	\$0.00	\$562.50	\$796.97
Recreational/Educational Camp	Simple No Hospitality	\$674.27	\$71.50	\$562.50	\$1,308.27
	Simple w/ Hospitality	\$743.02	\$78.50	\$562.50	\$1,384.02
	Moderate No Hospitality	\$733.77	\$77.50	\$562.50	\$1,373.77
	Moderate w/ Hospitality	\$873.91	\$92.50	\$562.50	\$1,528.91
	Complex No Hospitality	\$784.01	\$83.00	\$562.50	\$1,429.51
	Complex w/ Hospitality	\$983.64	\$104.00	\$562.50	\$1,650.14
Campground	1-25	\$280.10	\$24.50	\$562.50	\$867.10
	26-50	\$491.40	\$35.00	\$562.50	\$1,088.90
	51-100	\$596.70	\$42.50	\$562.50	\$1,201.70
	101-199	\$701.30	\$49.50	\$562.50	\$1,313.30
	200+	\$807.30	\$57.50	\$562.50	\$1,427.30
Special Event Campground	1-25	\$280.10	\$24.50	N/A	\$304.60
	26-50	\$491.40	\$35.00	N/A	\$526.40
	51-100	\$596.70	\$42.50	N/A	\$639.20
	100-199	\$701.30	\$49.50	N/A	\$750.80
	200 +	\$807.30	\$57.50	N/A	\$864.80
Hotel/ Motel	5-30	\$399.00	\$49.00	\$562.50	\$1,010.50
	31-99	\$513.00	\$63.00	\$562.50	\$1,138.50
	100-249	\$627.00	\$77.00	\$562.50	\$1,266.50
	250-499	\$741.00	\$91.00	\$562.50	\$1,394.50
	500-749	\$855.00	\$105.00	\$562.50	\$1,522.50
	750-1000	\$969.00	\$119.00	\$562.50	\$1,650.50
	1000+	\$1,083.00	\$133.00	\$562.50	\$1,778.50
Bed and Breakfast	N/A	\$209.20	\$15.50	\$562.50	\$787.20

Tourist Rooming House	1	\$337.44	\$41.50	\$562.50	\$941.44
	2-4	\$513.00	\$63.00	\$562.50	\$1,138.50
	5-9	\$627.00	\$77.00	\$562.50	\$1,266.50
	10-19	\$684.00	\$84.00	\$562.50	\$1,330.50
	20-39	\$798.00	\$98.00	\$562.50	\$1,458.50
	40-99	\$912.00	\$112.00	\$562.50	\$1,586.50
	100-299	\$1,026.00	\$126.00	\$562.50	\$1,714.50
	300-599	\$1,140.00	\$140.00	\$562.50	\$1,842.50
	600+	\$1,254.00	\$154.00	\$562.50	\$1,970.50
Specialty Lodging	1	\$337.44	\$41.50	\$562.50	\$941.44
	2-4	\$513.00	\$63.00	\$562.50	\$1,138.50
	5-9	\$627.00	\$77.00	\$562.50	\$1,266.50
	10-19	\$684.00	\$84.00	\$562.50	\$1,330.50
	20-39	\$798.00	\$98.00	\$562.50	\$1,458.50
	40-99	\$912.00	\$112.00	\$562.50	\$1,586.50
Manufactured Home Community	1-20	\$142.86	\$46.25	\$562.50	\$751.61
	21-50	\$250.97	\$83.25	\$562.50	\$896.72
	51-100	\$312.39	\$129.50	\$562.50	\$1,004.39
	101-175	\$399.44	\$166.50	\$562.50	\$1,128.44
	176+	\$456.30	\$185.00	\$562.50	\$1,203.80
Public Pool and Water Attraction	Simple, no Feature	\$669.24	\$29.00	\$562.50	\$1,260.74
	Simple with Feature	\$1,110.04	\$48.50	\$562.50	\$1,721.04
	Moderate, no Feature	\$912.60	\$43.50	\$562.50	\$1,518.60
	Moderate with Feature	\$1,316.25	\$63.00	\$562.50	\$1,941.75
	Complex, no Feature	\$1,026.68	\$54.50	\$562.50	\$1,643.68
	Complex with Feature	\$1,387.33	\$74.00	\$562.50	\$2,023.83
Tattoo Establishment	N/A	\$400.84	\$13.50	\$375.00	\$789.34
Body Piercing Establishment	N/A	\$400.84	\$13.50	\$375.00	\$789.34
Combined Tattoo and Body Piercing Establishment	N/A	\$525.10	\$22.00	\$375.00	\$922.10
Temporary Tattooing and/or Body Piercing Establishment	N/A	First Day \$76.05 Each Add'l Day \$29.25	\$10.00	N/A	First Day \$76.05 Each Add'l Day \$29.25